	RECEIVED-FPSC	
West Lakeland Wastewater PO Box 2303	• Inc. 09 MAR 30 AM 9: 47	0
Eaton Park, Fl 33840	COMMISSION CLERK	
March 26, 2009		and the second sec
To The Office of The Clerk of The PSC	090154	

As owners of West Lakeland Waste Water Inc. we are giving notice of our intent to abandon the waste water treatment plant for The Village of Lakeland Mobile Home Park Located on Reynolds Rd, Lakeland, FL 33801, Polk County Florida.

As required in section 367.165, F.S.

(2)

CLK Nong

A) West Lakeland Waste Water Inc. P.O Box 2303, Eaton Park, Florida, 33840

B) Sam Averett, PO Box 266 Eaton Park, Florida, 33840, 863-665-1748, or sam@averettseptictank.com

C) The books are located at 2907 Brooks St. Lakeland Fl. 33803

D) March 26, 2009

E) We will abandon this plant on or before June 30, 2009

F) There is only a Wastewater System. City of Lakeland Water provides Water to the area.

G) We can not afford to run this plant any more.

H) We are in compliance with DEP permit, Permit Expires Nov. 29, 2009 permit # FLA013009

Ms. Suzzne Britt, President

Da. Brith, Pres COM ECR Mr. Sam Averett, Vice President GCL OPC RCP Cc: BOCC Polk County SSC D.E.P. SGA ADM

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 0 2 7 7 4 MAR 30 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK